
From: Aaron Yue [mailto:AYue@dtsc.ca.gov]  
Sent: Wednesday, February 4, 2009 7:26 PM 
To: Kimberly Walsh <Kimberly.Walsh@arcadis‐us.com>; Hong, Christina/LAC <Christina.Hong@CH2M.com>; Yvonne J 
Meeks <YJM1@pge.com> 
Cc: Kent Baugh, ENSR <Kent.Baugh@aecom.com>; Courtney Ann Coyle, Attorney for FMIT <CourtCoyle@aol.com>; 
Arlene Kingery, Fort Yuma Quechan Indian Tribe <qitenviron@aol.com>; Janis Lutrick, ARCADIS <Janis.Lutrick@arcadis‐
us.com>; Jessica Ely, ARCADIS <jely@arcadis‐us.com>; Lisa Kellogg, Arcadis <Lisa.Kellogg@arcadis‐us.com>; Marshall 
Cheung, Twenty Nine Palms <tribal‐epa@att.net>; William Anderson, Twenty‐Nine Palms <tribalepa15@att.net>; 
Jennifer Barr, AZDEQ <jb16@azdeq.gov>; Julie Riemenschneider, ADEQ <jjr@azdeq.gov>; Joey Pace, ADEQ 
<jp8@azdeq.gov>; Amanda E. Stone, ADEQ <Stone.Amanda@azdeq.gov>; Craig J. Johnson, BLM 
<craig_j_johnson@blm.gov>; cwolff@blm.gov; George Shannon, BLM <George_Shannon@blm.gov>; Michael Johnson, 
BLM <Michael_D_Johnson@blm.gov>; Mike_Henderson@blm.gov; Lisa Wanstall <museum@c2i2.com>; 
bob.lucas@calobby.com; Steve Bigley, CBWD (e‐mail only, not on CWG) <sbigley@cbwd.org>; Redmond, Andrew/BAO 
<Andrew.Redmond@CH2M.com>; Schroth, Brian/SAC <Brian.Schroth@CH2M.com>; Fink, Dennis/BAO 
<Dennis.Fink@CH2M.com>; Carlson, Fritz/RDD <Fritz.Carlson@CH2M.com>; Vogt, Gerald/RDD 
<Gerald.Vogt@CH2M.com>; Piper, Jay/LAS <Jay.Piper@CH2M.com>; Eakins, Julie/BAO <Julie.Eakins@CH2M.com>; 
Ledesma, Jennifer/BAO <Jennifer.Ledesma@ch2m.com>; Low, Jennifer/BAO <Jennifer.Low@CH2M.com>; Piper, Jay/LAS 
<Jay.Piper@CH2M.com>; Sheets, Keith/BAO <Keith.Sheets@CH2M.com>; Kgrisso@ch2m.com; Barackman, Martin/RDD 
<Martin.Barackman@CH2M.com>; Cavaliere, Mike/BAO <Mike.Cavaliere@CH2M.com>; Bertucci, Paul/BAO 
<Paul.Bertucci@CH2M.com>; Lee, Serena/SDO <Serena.Lee@ch2m.com>; Herson, Terri/BAO 
<Terri.Herson@CH2M.com>; DeJulio, Tony/RIV <Tony.DeJulio@CH2M.com>; Jack Ehrhardt, Hulapai Indian Tribe 
<hualapaiplanning@citlink.net>; Patty.Mead@co.mohave.az.us; Rachel Patterson, Mohave Co DPH 
<Rachel.Patterson@co.mohave.az.us>; Sherry Cordova, Cocopah Indian Tribe <cocotcsec@cocopah.com>; Jill 
McCormick, Cocopah <cultralres@cocopah.com>; Edmund Domingues, Cocopah <edomingues@cocopah.com>; Paul 
Soto, Cocopah <psoto@cocopah.com>; Michael Tsosie, CRIT <mtsosie@comcast.net>; Dennis Smith, SAIC (for DOI) 
<tmssinc@comcast.net>; Rick Newill, BOR <rjnewill@cox.net>; Abbas Amirteymoori, CRB <aamir@crb.ca.gov>; 
jcchen@crb.ca.gov; Eric Shepard, Colorado Indian Tribe <eshepard@critdoj.com>; Gregg de Bie, CRIT Attorney General's 
Office <topock@critdoj.com>; Michael Sullivan, FMIT Rep <michael.sullivan@csun.edu>; Stefan Awender, DFG 
<SAwender@dfg.ca.gov>; Rick Newill, US BOR <rnewill@do.usbr.gov>; Aaron Yue <AYue@dtsc.ca.gov>; Christopher 
Guerre <CGuerre@dtsc.ca.gov>; Guenther Moskat <GMoskat@dtsc.ca.gov>; Greg Neal <GNeal@dtsc.ca.gov>; James 
Eichelberger <JEichelb@dtsc.ca.gov>; Jeanne Matsumoto <JMatsumo@dtsc.ca.gov>; Karen Baker 
<KBaker@dtsc.ca.gov>; Kathie Schievelbein <KSchieve@dtsc.ca.gov>; Lori Hare <LHare@dtsc.ca.gov>; Mona Arteaga 
<MArteaga@dtsc.ca.gov>; Nancy Long <NLong@dtsc.ca.gov>; Shukla Roy‐Semmen <SRoysemm@dtsc.ca.gov>; Susan 
Wilcox <SWilcox@dtsc.ca.gov>; William Beckman <WBeckman@dtsc.ca.gov>; Bobbette Biddulph, EDAW, SD 
<Bobbette.Biddulph@edaw.com>; Jamie Cleland, EDAW, SD <Jamie.Cleland@edaw.com>; Leslie Redford, EDAW, SD 
<Leslie.Redford@edaw.com>; Steve Heipel, EDAW, Sac <steve.heipel@edaw.com>; Nancy Shopay, Envirometrix 
<njs787@envirometrix.com>; kabei.arlene@epa.gov; kaplan.mitch@epa.gov; Steve Armann, US EPA 
<Armann.Steve@epamail.epa.gov>; Christine Medley, FMIT <christinemedley@fortmojave.com>; Linda Otero, Fort 
Mohave <LindaOtero@fortmojave.com>; Luke Johnson, FMIT <lukejohnson@fortmojave.com>; Nora McDowell‐Antone, 
FMIT <NoraMcDowell@fortmojave.com>; Timothy Williams, Chairman, FMIT <TimothyWilliams@fortmojave.com>; 
Loretta Jackson, Hualapai Tribe <lorjac@frontiernet.net>; Shan Lewis, Fort Mohave <slewis@ftmojave.com>; Carrie 
Marr, USFWS <carrie_marr@fws.gov>; Cindi Hall, USFWS <cindi_hall@fws.gov>; john_earle@fws.gov; 
eric_fordham@geopentech.com; john_barneich@geopentech.com; tom_freeman@geopentech.com; Leo S. Leonhart, 
Hargis & Associates <LLeonhart@hargis.com>; William Hirt, Quechan Indian Tribe, Ft. Yuma <billhirt@hotmail.com>; 
Dawn Hubbs, Hualapai Tribe <dawn4light@hotmail.com>; LTJG Isabel Espinosa <Isabel.Espinosa@ihs.gov>; Vincent 
Slayton‐Garcia, IHS <vincent.garcia@ihs.gov>; Pamela Innis, USDOI <pamela_innis@ios.doi.gov>; Jeff Smith 
<JBSMITH1@lc.usbr.gov>; Mike Biever, BOR <MBIEVER@lc.usbr.gov>; Mark Slaughter, BOR 
<MSLAUGHTER@lc.usbr.gov>; DREW.PAGE@LW.com; Bart Koch, MWD <bkoch@mwdh2o.com>; Mickey Chaudhuri, 
MWD <MChaudhuri@mwdh2o.com>; Stewart, Mic/EXT <mstewart@mwdh2o.com>; Peter von Haam, MWD 
<PVonHaam@mwdh2o.com>; sliang@mwdh2o.com; tfreeman@mwdh2o.com; Dwight A. Dutschke, Office of Historic 
Preservation <ddutschke@parks.ca.gov>; Curt Russell, PG&E <GCR4@pge.com>; Glenn Caruso, PG&E <ggc3@pge.com>; 
Juan Jayo, PG&E <JMJ8@pge.com>; Kevin Sullivan, Contract Engineer (for PG&E) <KMSu@pge.com>; Robert J. Knutson, 
PG&E <RJKn@pge.com>; rldl@pge.com; Gary Hansen, CRIT <crith2o@redrivernet.com>; Daniel Eddy, Jr., CRIT 



<symi@rraz.net>; Alfred Wickline, SAIC <Alfred.N.Wickline@saic.com>; Dawn Arnold, SAIC <dawn.m.arnold@saic.com>; 
Denise Landstedt, SD Co. Water Authority <dlandstedt@sdcwa.org>; Casey Padgett, DOI <Casey.Padgett@sol.doi.gov>; 
Joanna Citron Day, DOI, Office of the Solicitor <Joanna.Day@sol.doi.gov>; Melissa Derwart, US DOI 
<Melissa.Derwart@sol.doi.gov>; Steve McDonald <smcdonald@spmcdonaldlaw.com>; Diana F. De Leon, CRIT 
<ddeleon@starband.net>; jaizbick@usgs.gov <jaizbick@usgs.gov>; kgstolle@usgs.gov; pmmartin@usgs.gov; Abdi Haile, 
P.G. <ahaile@waterboards.ca.gov>; Cliff Raley, CREQCB <craley@waterboards.ca.gov>; Tom Vandenberg, SWRCB 
<tvandenberg@waterboards.ca.gov>; Charles Wood, Chairman, Chemehuevi Tribe <chair1cit@yahoo.com>; David Todd, 
Chemehuevi Tribe <citepadirector@yahoo.com>; Dennis Fagundes, Chemehuevi <citwaterquality@yahoo.com>; Gilbert 
Parra, Chemehuevi Tribe <envirodirector@yahoo.com>; Eddie Williams, Fort Yuma‐Quechan Tribe 
<lincolnbrave@yahoo.com>; Shirley Smith, Chemehuevi Tribe <ssmithvc@yahoo.com> 
Subject: PG&E: Concurrence with Risk Assessment Work Plan 
 
Dear Ms. Meeks, 
  
DTSC is in receipt of the final revision of the Risk Assessment Work Plan (RAWP) Addendum dated February 4, 2009.  The 
Addendum was forwarded to DTSC by Ms. Kimberly Walsh of ARCADIS U.S., Inc. on behalf of PG&E.  DTSC understands 
that the Revised RAWP dated August 25, 2008 together with the February 4 RAWP Addendum is now considered the final 
Risk Assessment Work Plan that details the approach and scope of work for the up coming groundwater and soil risk 
assessment evaluations.  As a result of reviewing the integrated response to comments included in the final revision of 
the RAWP Addendum, DTSC is in agreement that all comments are now addressed with no outstanding issues.  DTSC, 
therefore, concurs and approves the final RAWP.   
  
Please ensure that the final RAWP is uploaded to the DTSC-Topock website and are available for interested 
stakeholders.  If you have any questions regarding this email or the approval, please feel free to contact me.  Thank you.   
  
Sincerely, 
  
  
  
  
Aaron Yue 
Senior Hazardous Substances Engineer 
Geology and Remediation Engineering 
Cypress, California 
 


